## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 561 by Representative Abraham

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 5, following "for" and before "people" insert "the"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 27, change "said" to "the"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 6, line 19, change "deems" to "considers"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 6, line 22, following "may" delete "only"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 6, line 23, following "facilities" insert "only"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 9, line 22, delete "do all acts and perform things" and insert "perform all acts"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 9, line 27, change "deem" to "consider"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 12, line 7, change "deemed" to "considered"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 13, line 5, following "law" and before "and bonds" insert ","
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 13, line 14, change "Subsection" to "Section"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 15, line 5, following "limited to" and before "appointment" delete ","
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 15, line 9, change "deems" to "considers"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 15, line 27, change "will" to "shall"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 18 line 20, change "such" to "these"